### 502003270 07/26/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Collins & Aikman Products Co.	01/30/1997

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Collins & Aikman Floor Coverings, Inc.	
Street Address:	311 Smith Industrial Boulevard	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1447	
City:	Dalton	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30722-1447	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5914353

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 4048708174

 Phone:
 4048792412

 Email:
 sgray@wcsr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dana E. Stano

Address Line 1: Womble, Carlyle, Sandridge & Rice, LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 7037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C245 1042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Dana E. Stano/

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=C245\_1042\_name\_change\_2#page1.tif source=C245\_1042\_name\_change\_2#page2.tif source=C245\_1042\_name\_change\_2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028647 FRAME: 0658

CH \$40.00 5914

502003270

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by COLLINS & AIKMAN PRODUCTS CO., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 701 McCullough Drive, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28262, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner by reason of Assignment of the right, title, and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the following inventions as described and/or claimed in the Letters Patent and/or applications for Letters Patent on the attached Exhibit A, incorporated herein by reference and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS COLLINS & AIKMAN FLOOR COVERINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 311 Smith Industrial Boulevard, Post Office Box 1447, Dalton, Georgia, 30722-1447, hereinafter referred to as Assignce, is desirous of acquiring the right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to said inventions as described in said Letters Patent and/or applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, applications, and Letters Patent listed in Exhibit A, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, and any Letters Patent thereon or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, including all foreign countries, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the following inventions as described and/or claimed in the Letters Patent and/or applications for Letters Patent on the attached Exhibit A. and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 028647 FRAME: 0659 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this 30 ff day of January, 1997.

COLLINS & AIKMAN PRODUCTS CO.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

Before me personally appeared Ronald T. Lindsay, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this \_\_7b\_\_ day of

January 1997.

Denie 2 Chars

Novery Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: 1-19-59

2

### EXHIBIT A

# To Assignment From Collins & Aikman Products Co. To Collins & Aikman Floor Coverings, Inc.

# ISSUED PATENTS

U.S. Patent No. Issue Date	Serial No. Filing Date	Title of Invention
5,567,497	08/230,623	Skid-Resistant Floor Covering
10/22/1996	04/21/1994	And Method Of Making Same

# PENDING APPLICATIONS

Serial Number	Filing Date	Title of Invention
08/193,801	02/09/1994	Process Of Recycling Waste Polymeric Material And An Article Utilizing The Same
08/517,571	08/21/1995	Process Of Recycling Waste Polymeric Material And An Article Utilizing The Same
08/517,230	08/21/1995	Process Of Recycling Waste Polymeric Material And An Article Utilizing The Same
08/664,954	06/13/1996	Process Of Recycling Waste Polymeric Material And An Article Utilizing The Same
08/520,170	08/28/1995	Method Of Making Inlaid Floor Coverings
08/388,986	02/15/1995	Woven Floor Coverings

3

PATENT REEL: 028647 FRAME: 0661

**RECORDED: 07/26/2012**